

Nomination for Caller/Cuer Hall of Fame

The deadline for submission of nominees will be August 1, 2021. Enclosed is the form to be used for nominating a candidate; if you need additional forms, they can be found on the Missouri Federation website at: www.forms.squaredancemissouri.com. This nomination form with required signatures MUST accompany the nominee's resume or it will not be accepted.

The guidelines for nomination, as set forth by the Missouri Federation Standing Rules are as follows:

- 1. Calls or cues for a club that is currently a member of the Missouri Federation.
- 2. Has been an active caller or cuer for a period of no less than 20 years.
- 3. Has participated in the annual state festival at least five times out of the most recent 10 years of active calling or cuing (the committee will verify the qualifications of the nominee.

Districts are not limited to one nomination per year. Callers or cuers who have been nominated previously and not selected may and should be nominated again. We will acknowledge receipt of your nomination so you know it has been received.

If you have questions or need further assistance, do not hesitate to contact your District President or us.

Send nominations to: Fred & Carolyn Goucher 1105 E. 267th St Cleveland, Missouri 64734

Fred C: 816.516.6153; Carolyn C: 816.510.7696

fgoucher@gmail.com

August 1, 2021 Submission Deadline

Caller/Cuer Hall of Fame Nomination Form Submission Deadline: August 1, 2021

Address:			
			City:
Phone:	E-Mail:	E-Mail:	
The nominee meets or exceeds all of the following criteria set forth by the Missouri Federation Standing Rules, Article VIII:			
clubs:	•	member of the Missouri Federation: List	
Has been an active cal years total; not just Mis 2. Has participated in 10 years of active 3. Nominee must be	ller or cuer for a period of ssouri or Missouri Feder the annual state festive calling or cuing. nominated by the presio	of no less than 20 years. Number of ration. al at least five times out of the most recent dent or an affiliated district and supported as (or representatives if the club has no	
		as president(s) of the strict, hereby recommend the above or the year 2021.	
	Sq	as representative(s) of the quare Dance Club, hereby support the fame for the year 2021.	
	Sq	as representative(s) of the quare Dance Club, hereby support the fame for the year 2021.	
	other letters of nominat	sting of the caller/cuer's tion, or information you want to submit	
Fred & Carolyn Gouch 1105 E. 267th St Cleveland, Missouri 64 Fred C: 816.516.6153;		696	

fgoucher@gmail.com